Hustle S'more & S'more Fun at Lions Camp 2024 Registration

Please complete one registration form per participant. Registration can be for Hustle S'more for Lions Camp only, S'more Fun at Lions Camp only, or both events.

Last Name	First N	lame
Address		
City	State	Zip/Postal Code
Email		Phone Number
Gender (Circle One)	Date of Birth	Age on 8/10/2024
Female / Male		
Hustle S'more for Lions	Camp Event Selection (Circle One)	
	5K Run/Walk 10K Run	15-Mile Bike Not Participating
Dash		
S'more Eur et Liene Ca	mn Participation (Cirola Opa)	
S more Full at LIONS Ca	mp Participation (Circle One) Yes	No
Hustle S'more for Lions	Camp Registration Fees	
1-Mile Donut Dash		
5 & Under*	6 & Older (Without	Ages 6 – 12 13 & Older (With
Free	T-Shirt) \$10.00	(With T-Shirt) T-Shirt) \$25.00 \$30.00
Tiee	\$10.00	φ23.00 φ30.00
5K, 10K, & 15-Mile Bike		
5 & Under*	Ages 6-12 (With T-Shirt)	13 & Older (With T-Shirt)
Free	\$25.00	\$30.00
S'more Fun at Lions Ca	mp Registration Fees	
5 & Under*	Ages 6 – 12**	13 & Older**
Free	\$15.00	\$20.00
T-Shirt Size for Huetle S	S'more Race Participants	
(Registration must be re		
Youth Large		It X-Large Adult 3X-Large
Adult Small	Adult Large Adul	It 2X-Large Adult 4X-Large

*Although the Hustle S'more & S'more Fun at Lions Camp events are free for children 5 years of age and under, we still need them registered in order to have the waiver completed.

**Challenge course elements are age restricted. Participants must be at least 10 years of age to participate in the climbing tower and at least 13 years of age to participate in the adventure course.

Hustle S'more Fundraising: If you wish to fundraise, please use the donation sheet to track donations made on your behalf. All proceeds collected go to the Wisconsin Lions Camp. Fundraisers who reach the following levels will be entered into a drawing to win:

- \$125 Stanley Tumbler
- \$250 Cooler
- \$500 Hammock Chair

• \$1,000 – Blackstone Camp Stove

Donations may be paid in the following ways:

1. Pay online: go to www.wlf.info and click "donate".

- a. Under designation, select "Hustle S'more".
- b. Select "yes" under dedicate this donation and put in the fundraiser's name.
- 2. Make check out to Wisconsin Lions Foundation, Inc. (WLF)

Please note that the Wisconsin Lions Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization and donations may be tax deductible. Addresses must be collected for donations to be acknowledged by a letter from WLF.

All donations must be collected and turned in by 2:00 pm on the day of the event or mailed to WLF and received by August 9, 2024 to be counted towards your fundraising total for prize drawings.

Please return this form with payment to:

Wisconsin Lions Foundation, Inc. Attn: Hustle S'more for Lions Camp 3834 County Road A Rosholt, WI 54473

Wisconsin Lions Foundation, Inc. Hustle S'more & S'more Fun at Lions Camp Waiver Form: Please read and sign the waiver below

In consideration for my entry (or my child's entry) being accepted, I, the participant (or guardian for all children under 18 years), intending to be legally bound do hereby waive and forever release any and all rights and claims for damages, death, or injuries that I (or my child) may have against the Wisconsin Lions Foundation, Inc. (WLF), and all of their agents assisting with the event, sponsors and their representatives, volunteers and employees for any and all injuries to me (or my child) or my personal property. This release includes all injuries and/or damages, including death, suffered by me (or my child) before, during or after the event. I recognize, intend and understand that this release is binding on my heirs, executors, administrators, or assignees.

In the event of a medical emergency arising during the event I hereby authorize and give my consent to any representative of WLF to secure from any accredited hospital, clinic and/ or physician any treatment deemed necessary for my (or my child's) immediate care. I agree that I will be fully responsible for payment of any and all medical services and treatment rendered to me (or my child) including but not limited to medical transport, medications, treatment and hospitalization.

I grant permission to WLF to use my (or my child's) name, voice and images of myself (or my child) in any photographs, motion pictures, results, publications or any other print, videographic or electronic recording of this event for any purpose the WLF deems appropriate.

All entry fees are non-refundable. WLF reserves the right to postpone or cancel the event due to circumstances beyond our control such as a natural disaster or emergency or as required to protect the safety of participants and staff. WLF reserves the right to change the details of the event without prior notice. I understand that my (or my child's) entry fee is nonrefundable and bib numbers are non-transferable.

By submitting this entry, I acknowledge having read and agreed to the above release and waiver.

Guardian/Participant	
Signature:	 Date:

Guardian/Participant	
Printed Name(s):	





